
 

1 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

REQT 

Robert A. Nersesian 

Nevada Bar No. 2762 

NERSESIAN & SANKIEWICZ 
528 South Eighth Street 

Las Vegas, Nevada  89101 

Telephone:  702-385-5454 

Facsimile:   702-385-7667 

Attorneys for Petitioner    

DISTRICT COURT 

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

 

Tsun Young     )      

     )  Case No.: A-18-775062-J  

     Petitioner,   )  Dept. No.:  14  

      ) 

vs.      )         

      )                    

Nevada Gaming Control Board and   ) 

Hard Rock Hotel and Casino ,  )  

   )    GCB Case No. 2016-8570-LV         
   Respondents.  ) 

____________________________________) 

 

REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS 

 

TO: Sandy Anderson Court Recorder to 

The Honorable Adriana Escobar 

District Court, Dept. XIV 

200 Lewis Avenue 

Las Vegas, Nevada 89155  

 

                 Appellant hereby requests preparation of a transcript of the proceedings before the 

district court, as follows: 

Judge or officer hearing the proceeding: 

 

Honorable Adriana Escobar  

  

Specific individual dates of proceedings for which transcripts are being requested: 

 

1/29/19 and 4/02/19 

  

Specific portions of the transcript being requested: 

 

Entire proceedings of Petition for Judicial Review  

  

 

Case Number: A-18-775062-J

Electronically Filed
7/31/2019 11:38 AM
Steven D. Grierson
CLERK OF THE COURT

Electronically Filed
Jul 31 2019 11:52 a.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 78916   Document 2019-32219
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Number of copies required: 

 

1 original to be filed with the Eighth Judicial District Court 

Under Case No.: A-18-775062-J  

 

1 certified copy mailed to the following: 

Robert A. Nersesian 

Nersesian & Sankiewicz 

528 South Eighth Street 

Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 

  

           I hereby certify that on this date I ordered the transcripts listed above from the court 

recorder named above, and no deposit is required.  

   Dated this 31st day of July, 2019. 

       Nersesian & Sankiewicz 

       /s/ Robert A. Nersesian   

       Robert A. Nersesian  

       Nev. Bar No. 2762 

       Thea M. Sankiewicz 

       Nev. Bar No. 2788 

       528 S. 8
th

 St. 

       Las Vegas, NV  89101 

       Attorneys for Plaintiff  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that on the 31st day of July, 2019, pursuant to NRCP 5(b), the above 

referenced REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS was served through the 

Eighth Judicial District Court e-filing system upon the following: 

Michael Somps 

Senior Deputy Attorney General 

Attorney General's Office 

5420 Kietzke Lane, Suite 202 

Reno, Nevada 89511 

Attorneys for Respondent  

Nevada Gaming Control Board  

 

Marla Hudgens, Esq. 

Lewis Roca Rotherberger Christie LLP 

201 E. Washington Street, Suite 1200 

Phoenix, Arizona  85004 

Attorneys for Respondent 

Hard Rock Hotel and Casino 

 

A copy was also served by depositing the same into the U.S. Mail in Las Vegas, Nevada, postage 

prepaid, addressed as follows:  

Sandy Anderson Court Recorder to 

The Honorable Adriana Escobar 

District Court, Dept. XIV 

200 Lewis Avenue 

Las Vegas, Nevada 89155  

 

 

 /s/ Rachel Stein   

      An employee of Nersesian & Sankiewicz 

 

 

 


