		Electronically Filed 7/31/2019 11:38 AM	
1	REQT	Steven D. Grierson CLERK OF THE COUR	3
1	Robert A. Nersesian	Otenas.	Hum
2	Nevada Bar No. 2762		
3	NERSESIAN & SANKIEWICZ 528 South Eighth Street		
4	Las Vegas, Nevada 89101	Flectronically File	Ч
4	Telephone: 702-385-5454	Electronically File Jul 31 2019 11:52	u :a.m.
5	Facsimile: 702-385-7667	Elizabeth A. Brow	
6	Attorneys for Petitioner	RICT COURT Clerk of Supreme	Court
	CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA		
7			
8	Tsun Young	)	
9	D. C.C.	) Case No.: A-18-775062-J	
10	Petitioner,	) Dept. No.: 14	
10	vs.	)	
11	N I G : G : IP I I		
12	Nevada Gaming Control Board and Hard Rock Hotel and Casino,		
12	That Rock Hotel and Casmo ,	) GCB Case No. 2016-8570-LV	
13	Respondents.		
14		_)	
15	REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS		
16	TO: Sandy Anderson Court Recorder to		
17	The Honorable Adriana Escobar		
	District Court, Dept. XIV 200 Lewis Avenue		
18	Las Vegas, Nevada 89155		
19			
20	Appellant hereby requests preparation of a transcript of the proceedings before the		
21	district court, as follows:		
22	Judge or officer hearing the proceeding:		
23	Honorable Adriana Escobar		
24	Specific individual dates of proceedings for which transcripts are being requested:		
25	1/29/19 and 4/02/19		
26	1,2/17 and 1/02/17		
	Specific portions of the transcript being requested:		
27	Entire proceedings of Petition for Judicial Review		
28			

1 2 **Number of copies required:** 3 1 original to be filed with the Eighth Judicial District Court Under Case No.: A-18-775062-J 4 1 certified copy mailed to the following: 5 Robert A. Nersesian 6 Nersesian & Sankiewicz 528 South Eighth Street 7 Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 8 I hereby certify that on this date I ordered the transcripts listed above from the court 9 recorder named above, and no deposit is required. 10 Dated this 31st day of July, 2019. 11 Nersesian & Sankiewicz 12 /s/ Robert A. Nersesian 13 Robert A. Nersesian Nev. Bar No. 2762 14 Thea M. Sankiewicz Nev. Bar No. 2788 15 528 S. 8<sup>th</sup> St. Las Vegas, NV 89101 16 Attorneys for Plaintiff 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

1 2 **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE** 3 I hereby certify that on the 31st day of July, 2019, pursuant to NRCP 5(b), the above 4 referenced **REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS** was served through the 5 6 Eighth Judicial District Court e-filing system upon the following: 7 Michael Somps Senior Deputy Attorney General Attorney General's Office 5420 Kietzke Lane, Suite 202 Reno, Nevada 89511 10 Attorneys for Respondent Nevada Gaming Control Board 11 12 Marla Hudgens, Esq. Lewis Roca Rotherberger Christie LLP 13 201 E. Washington Street, Suite 1200 Phoenix, Arizona 85004 Attorneys for Respondent Hard Rock Hotel and Casino 15 A copy was also served by depositing the same into the U.S. Mail in Las Vegas, Nevada, postage 17 prepaid, addressed as follows: 18 Sandy Anderson Court Recorder to The Honorable Adriana Escobar District Court, Dept. XIV 200 Lewis Avenue 20 Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 21 22 23 /s/ Rachel Stein 24 An employee of Nersesian & Sankiewicz 25 26 27 28